Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2221455

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

PL.No. : 22/2020/ER I Place : Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 306/2018 Date: 14.10.2020.

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **Third Grade Overseer/Third Grade Draftsman(Civil)(Special Recruitment from ST only)** - **STATEWIDE** (Category No. **306/2018**) in **Local Self Government Department** on **19000-43600** on the basis of the **OMR** held on **20.11.2019**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>					
101653	102633	102817	116124	116928	117538
117575	117883	120317	120820	125463	135192
135230	135469	135525	135572	135759	135824
136882	138463	138553	138683	138695	138875
138907	139037	139104	139123	139211	139227

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note:-(3) The candidates who have secured 17.33 (seventeen (point) three three) marks and above are included in the Probability List.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the Revenue Authority as per Sub-Rule (1)of Rule 4 of Kerala (SC&ST) Regulation of issue of Community Certificate Rules,2002 at the time of OTR verification.

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note:- (6) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **20-11-2019** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: ER I(3)215/2020/EW dated 14.10.2020.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram